The Roxar Acoustic products portfolio
Non-intrusive monitoring & measurement
ROXAR SAND MONITOR
ROXAR PIG DETECTOR
3
Emerson Process Management and its portfolio
of Roxar Flow Measurement solutions is a pioneer
in the development of acoustic non-intrusive

 O M20 SS316
SAM01 ST 012 02AA 2A1 0A01
Model code numbering system
15
1) Temperature is related to Pipe surface temperature
and must be seen in relation with ambient
temperature.
2) Requires separate power supply unit in order
to convert from 100-240 VAC to 24 VDC
the input voltage needed for the sensor.
3) To be supplied as loose items.
7  Communication interface
Indicates which types of options are
available for communication interface;
outputs from the CIU:
0A Roxar standard Modbus RTU /
 Analogue 4-20 mA / Voltage Free
 Contact
8  Supply voltage
Indicates which types of supply
voltage are available:
1  24 VDC
9  Product specific options
Indicates which types of product
specific options are available:
01A   Zener barrier (IS) with rail kit parts 3)
02A   Zener barrier (IS) without rail kit
 parts
01B Galvanic isolator barrier (Non ISE)
 with rail kit parts 3)
02B   Galvanic isolator barrier (Non ISE)
 without rail kit parts
Rail kit consists of the following parts:
 DIN rail; 316 – 0.5m / CU – 0.2m
 Terminal blocks
 Fuse
 10 pin connector (Phoenix)
 Delivery does not incl. wires
Roxar Pig detector.
16
Additional deliverables
Indicates which types of additional
deliverables options are available:
PSU Power supply unit 4)
Model: Phoenix MINI.
Input voltage: 100-240 VAC 50/60 HZ.
Output voltage: 24 VDC.
Mounting: DIN-rail mountable.
Location: Safe area or optional field
enclosure.
CONV  Converter RS232/RS485 5)
Model: Phoenix PSM-ME-RS232/RS485-P.
Mounting: DIN-rail mountable.
Location: Safe area or optional field
enclosure.
Converter can be supplied in order to allow
connection of the RS485 differential signal
to a standard serial COM port on a PC.
FRB  Field Reset Box for Roxar Pig detector 6)
Material: 316.
Ingress protection: IP66.
No. of cable entries: 1.
Supply voltage: 24 VDC
(supplied through the CIU).
Electro Mechanical interface:
Cable gland as per Item 6 in Model Code.
FRB1: Field reset box – Ex ia
FRB2: Field reset box – Ex de
The box consists of a lamp in series with
a reset switch. The lamp will turn on